IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO )
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE )
CONSTRUCTION WORK AND/OR MAKE ) ORDER
COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER )

)

UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources
Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within
which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of
water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS
537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to
complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion
of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as
entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted

as follows:

NEW TIME LIMITS TO:

APPL. PERMIT BASIN BEGIN COMPLETE APPLY

PERMITTEE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER CONST. CONST. WATER
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:
Harbor Rural Water

District G-3361 G-3240 15 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Metolius Meadows Property

Owners Association G-6127 G-5218 5 10-1-1999 10-1-1999
Oregon Shores Beach Club G-6218 G-5180 14 10-1-1998 10-1-1998
H & C Lorenzen Farm,Inc. G-11787 G-10893 7 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Roy & Elaine Moore G-12279 G-11185 2 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT RESERVOIRS AND USE WATER:
Coos Bay-North Bend

Water Board R-33088 R-2252 17 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Coos Bay-North Bend

Water Board 33089 26223 17 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Fred & Susan Mast 71444 51235 17 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Fred & Susan Mast R-71445 R-11377 17 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Fred & Susan Mast R-71446 R-11378 17 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
Loren & Debra Wand R-72499 R-11476 18 10-1-1996
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PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

Harbor Rural Water
District

Harbor Rural Water

District
City of Dunes
City of Dunes
Winston-Dillard Water
District
Canby Utility Board
Canby Utility Board
Mikami Brothers
Mikami Brothers

Tualatin Valley Irrigation

District
Denis Price
Denis Price
Denis Price
Loren & Debra Wand

41825

58045
45456
57827

45720
47326
60921
51288
52807

54580
69812
69812
69812
70924

31365

43837
33923
44501

34106
35453
46199
37121
37833

49958
50977
50977
50977
51507

15

15
18

NN

10
10
18

10-1-1998
10-1-1598

Dated at Salem, Oregon this ﬁgfé;ay of December, 1995.
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