## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

## MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR	)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO	)	
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE	)	
CONSTRUCTION WORK AND/OR MAKE	)	ORDER
COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER	)	
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS	)	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

<u>PERMITTEE</u>	APPL. PERMIT BASIN NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER	NEW TIME LIMITS TO: BEGIN COMPLETE APPLY CONST. CONST. WATER
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWAT	ER:	
Harbor Rural Water District Metolius Meadows Propert Owners Association		10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Oregon Shores Beach Club H & C Lorenzen Farm, Inc.	G-6218 G-5180 14	10-1-1998 10-1-1998 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT RES	ERVOIRS AND USE WATER	<u>:</u>
Coos Bay-North Bend Water Board Coos Bay-North Bend	R-33088 R-2252 17	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Water Board Fred & Susan Mast Fred & Susan Mast	33089 26223 17 71444 51235 17 R-71445 R-11377 17 R-71446 R-11378 17 R-72499 R-11476 18	10-1-2000 10-1-2000 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1996

## PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

Harbor Rural Water				
District	41825	31365 15	5	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Harbor Rural Water				
District	58045	43837 15	5	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
City of Dunes	45456	33923 18	3 10-1-1998	10-1-1998 10-1-1998
City of Dunes	57827	44501 18	3 10-1-1998	10-1-1998 10-1-1998
Winston-Dillard Water				
District	45720	34106 16	5	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Canby Utility Board	47326	35453 2	2	10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Canby Utility Board	60921	46199 2		10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Mikami Brothers	51288	37121 7	7	10-1-1984 10-1-1984
Mikami Brothers	52807	37833 7	7	10-1-1984 10-1-1984
Tualatin Valley Irrigation				
District	54580	49958 2	2	10-1-1999 10-1-1999
Denis Price	69812	50977 10		10-1-1993
Denis Price	69812	50977 10	)	10-1-1994 10-1-1994
Denis Price	69812	50977 10	)	10-1-1995 10-1-1995
Loren & Debra Wand	70924	51507 18	3	10-1-1996

Dated at Salem, Oregon this Stage day of December, 1995.